
Our kids can’t afford broken promises and
FAILED EDUCATION POLICIES

Gov. Deal’s “Opportunity School District” 
bill pushes the same failed policies  
that destroyed public education and 
undermined students in New Orleans.

Real opportunity for Georgia’s students 
means giving schools the resources and 
supports kids need to overcome barriers 
to success. 

Under the governor’s plan, the state would take over management of low-performing local schools—a move 
that has failed again and again in states like Louisiana and Michigan. Why are politicians pushing these bungled 
reform efforts on schools that primarily serve minority, low-income students?

The evidence shows top-down approaches, like state takeovers, just don’t work!

•	 State takeovers have failed to improve student achievement. In New Orleans, Gov. Deal’s model,  
	 student achievement continues to be near the bottom of all the parishes in Louisiana. What’s more,   
	 state-run schools in Louisiana and Michigan had disproportionately high suspension and expulsion  
	 rates.

•	 State takeovers get rid of local control and accountability. There is less direct public accountability in  
	 state-run districts. Parents, educators and community members should have a say in decisions that affect  
	 the schools our children attend.

•	 State takeovers encourage charter school expansion. Like New Orleans, Georgia’s Opportunity School  
	 District legislation would hand neighborhood schools over to charter companies. Many charter schools:

−− Exclude certain students—especially those with special needs and disabilities, and those from  
	 low-income families—by using selective admissions criteria. Charters tend to “re-segregate” schools.

−− Sidestep many standards that govern neighborhood public schools. 

Tell legislators to vote NO  
on the Opportunity School District bill.
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Contact your legislators

Representative Erica Thomas 
Capitol #: 404-656-7859 
District #:  
Capitol Email: erica.thomas@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Cobb County 

 Representative Rahn Mayo 
Capitol #: 404-656-6372 
District #:  
Capitol Email: rahn.mayo@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email: rahnmayo@gmail.com 
Area Represented: DeKalb County 

 Representative Stacey Evans 
Capitol #: 404-656-6372 
District #: 770-710-4087 
Capitol Email: stacey.evans@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Cobb County 

Representative Sheila Jones 
Capitol #: 404-656-0126 
District #:  
Capitol Email: sheila.jones@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Cobb & Fulton County 

 Representative Margaret Kaiser 
Capitol #: 404-656-0265 
District #:  
Capitol Email: margaret.kaiser@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Fulton County 

 Representative Roger Bruce*** 
Capitol #: 404-656-7859 
District #:  
Capitol Email: roger.bruce@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email: rbruce5347@aol.com 
Area Represented: Cobb, Douglas & Fulton County 

Representative Valencia Stovall 
Capitol #: 404-656-0314 
District #:  
Capitol Email: valencia.stovall@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Clayton County 

 Representative Mike Glanton 
Capitol #: 404-657-1803 
District #:  
Capitol Email: mike.glanton@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Clayton County 

 Representative Scott Holcomb 
Capitol #: 404-656-6372 
District #:  
Capitol Email: scott.holcomb@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: DeKalb & Gwinnett County 

Representative Mary Margaret Oliver 
Capitol #: 404-656-0265 
District #: 404-377-0485 
Capitol Email: mary.oliver@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email: mmo@mmolaw.com 
Area Represented: DeKalb County 

 Representative Karla Drenner 
Capitol #: 404-656-0202 
District #:  
Capitol Email: karla.drenner@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email: dren16999@aol.com 
Area Represented: DeKalb County 

 Representative Billy Mitchell 
Capitol #: 404-656-0126 
District #:  
Capitol Email: billy.mitchell@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: DeKalb County 

Representative Stacey Abrams (Caucus Chair) 
Capitol #: 404-656-5058 
District #: 404-378-9434 
Capitol Email: stacey.abrams@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email: staceyabrams@gmail.com 
Area Represented: DeKalb County 

 Representative Dee Dawkins-Haigler*** 
Capitol #: 404-656-0287 
District #:  
Capitol Email: dee.dawkins-haigler@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: DeKalb & Rockdale County 

 Representative Brian Prince 
Capitol #: 404-656-0116 
District #: 706-364-4230 
Capitol Email: brian.prince@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Jefferson & Richmond County 

Representative Calvin Smyre 
Capitol #: 404-656-0116 
District #: 706-649-2243 
Capitol Email: calvin.smyre@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email: calvinsmyre@synovus.com 
Area Represented: Muscogee County 

 Representative Carolyn Hugley 
Capitol #: 404-656-5058 
District #: 706-687-4327 
Capitol Email: carolyn.hugley@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Muscogee County 

 Representative James Beverly 
Capitol #: 404-656-0220 
District #: 478-803-0001 
Capitol Email: james.beverly@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Bibb County 

Representative Bob Bryant 
Capitol #: 404-656-0298 
District #: 912-966-2777 
Capitol Email: bob.bryant@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Chatham County 

 Representative Mickey Stephens 
Capitol #: 404-656-0265 
District #: 912-661-1733 
Capitol Email: mickey.stephens@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email: mickey.stephens@gmail.com 
Area Represented: Chatham County 

 Representative Al Williams 
Capitol #: 404-656-6372 
District #: 912-977-5600 
Capitol Email: al.williams@house.ga.gov 
Alternate Email:  
Area Represented: Liberty County 

 ***Did not vote for or against the charter 
amendment, so we are not certain where they 
stand on OSD. 
 

    

     

     


